I hereby certify that this corresponde as First Class	in an envelope add	dressed to	the attention	on of:			
U.S. Patent and Tradema 1213 Jefferson Aarmer VN or Sinaes	Davis Highway, St					>G-4, ∕> <=	
Carmen V. Nersinger		-	- 1110	<i>14</i> -). <u>&C/C</u> Date	<u> </u>	
Customer No. 01333				A ttor	neu Doc	sket No	N81496LPK
	ATION FORM		R SHEET		ney Doc	U.S. DEPAR	
	PATENTS (ONLY	•	Ψ	•		. ▼
Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor #1: Steven O. Cormier Assignor #2: Dennis J. Grabb Assignor #3; Ralph E. Williams							
2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):							
Name: Eastman Kodak Company	City: Roche	ster	:	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignm	ent						
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor #1: October 11, 2004 Assignor #2: October 11, 2004 Assignor #3: October 7, 2004						<u> </u>	
4 4-1:							
 Application number(s) or patcht number(s); 	U.S. Application	No. 10/96	5.542 – F fle	d: 10/14	/2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicant of the Assignment and the afternation of the Assignment.	Claiming Priorit	ty of U.S. F	rovisional ,	Appin. N	o. 60/523.	,790 – File	ed: 11/20/2003
If this document is being filed together with a new apdate of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:	Claiming Priorit	ty of U.S. F	rovisional application is	Appin. N	o. 60/523, as the execu	,790 File ation	ed: 11/20/2003
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	Claiming Priorit	ty of U.S. For date of the	rovisional application is	Appin. N the same	d:	ation	<u>.</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new apdate of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondents.	Claiming Priorit	ty of U.S. For date of the	rovisional application is ant should b	Appin. N the same be maile	o. 60/523, as the excerded:	ution Legal Sta	<u>.</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new apdate of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder: Lawrence P. Kessler City: Rochester	Claiming Priority plication, the execution condence concerning Address: State:	ty of U.S. F n date of the ng docume Eastma	rovisional / application is ant should b an Kodak C	Appin. Nother same on maile Company	o. 60/523, as the excerded:	ation	<u>.</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new apdate of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondame: Lawrence P. Kessler City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications and patents	Claiming Priorit epifcation, the execution condence concernin Address: State:	ty of U.S. F n date of the ng docume Eastma	rovisional application is ent should be an Kodak C	Appin. Nother same be mailed company Zip:	d: 14650	Legal Sta	ff
If this document is being filed together with a new apdate of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp Name: Lawrence P. Kessler City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications and patents	Claiming Priorit epifcation, the execution condence concernin Address: State: s involved is one () Enclosed	ty of U.S. Findate of the date	rovisional / application is ant should b an Kodak C	Appin. Nother same the maile company Zip:	d: 14650	Legal Sta	ff
If this document is being filed together with a new apdate of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder: Lawrence P. Kessler City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications and patents 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$	Claiming Priority epplication, the execution Address: State: s involved is one (1) Enclosed number: 05-0225	ty of U.S. Findate of the date of the Eastman NY	rovisional application is ant should be an Kodak Cotated as fol Authorize	Appin. Nother same the maile company Zip:	d: 14650	Legal Sta	ff
If this document is being filed together with a new apdate of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder: Lawrence P. Kessler City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications and patents 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$	Claiming Priorit epifcation, the execution condence concernin Address: State: s involved is one () Enclosed	ty of U.S. Findate of the date of the Eastman NY	rovisional application is ant should be an Kodak Cotated as fol Authorize	Appin. Nother same the maile company Zip:	d: 14650	Legal Sta	ff
If this document is being filed together with a new apdate of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder: Lawrence P. Kessler City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications and patents 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$	Claiming Priority epplication, the execution Address: State: s involved is one (1) Enclosed number: 05-0225	ty of U.S. Findate of the date of the Eastman NY	rovisional application is ant should be an Kodak Cotated as fol Authorize	Appin. Nother same the maile company Zip:	d: 14650	Legal Sta	ff
If this document is being filed together with a new apdate of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder: Lawrence P. Kessler City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications and patents 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$	Claiming Priority epilication, the execution condence concerning Address: State: State: Sinvolved is one (1) Enclosed number: 05-0225	ty of U.S. Findate of the date of the Eastman NY 1) unless s HIS SPACE	rovisional application is ent should be an Kodak Contacted as fol Authorize	Appin. Nother same on mailed Company Zip:	d: 14650 charged to	Legal Sta	ff
If this document is being filed together with a new apdate of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder: City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications and patents 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): 8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account to the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	Claiming Priority epilication, the execution condence concerning Address: State: State: Sinvolved is one (1) Enclosed number: 05-0225	ty of U.S. Findate of the date of the Eastman NY 1) unless s HIS SPACE	rovisional application is ent should be an Kodak Contacted as fol Authorize	Appin. Nother same on mailed Company Zip:	d: 14650 charged to	Legal Sta	ff
If this document is being filed together with a new apdate of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp Name: Lawrence P. Kessler City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications and patents 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ 8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account to the best of my knowledge and belief, the	Claiming Priority epilication, the execution condence concerning Address: State: State: Sinvolved is one (1) Enclosed number: 05-0225	ty of U.S. Findate of the date of the Eastman NY 1) unless s HIS SPACE	rovisional application is ent should be an Kodak Contacted as fol Authorize	Appin. Nother same on mailed Company Zip:	d: 14650 charged to	Legal Sta	ff

Attorney Docket No. N81496LPK Customer No. 01333

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester. New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

DOUBLE-SLEEVED ELECTROSTATOGRAPHIC ROLLER

which is [check one]								
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the	ne date(s) shown below by:							
a provisional application for patent by :	a provisional application for patent by:							
an international application for patent by:								
Assignor # 1: Steven O. Cormier	Date: OCTOBER 1/ 2004							
Assignor # 2: Dennis J. Grabb	Date: 00.708ER // 2004							
Assignor # 3: Ralph E. Williams	Date: 0700 FR 7 2004							
and [check one] X about to be filed already filed as in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treatics, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves. I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such								
manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Koda	k Company or its designee. This document shall be governed.							
construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the	laws of the State of New York, USA.							
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650							
Steven O. Cormier	NexPress Solutions, Inc.							
Date: 1/2004	1447 St. Paul Street							
Witnessed: <u>Sebra a Navacke</u>	Rochester, New York 14653-7103							
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than							
The Market Marke	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650							
Dennis J. Grabb	NexPress Solutions, Inc.							
Date: October 11 2004	1447 St. Paul Street							
Witnessed Straa. Nowachi	Rochester, New York 14653-7103							

07/15/2005 19:36 585-477-4646 EASTMAN KODAK PATENT

Attorney Docket No. N81496LPK Customer No. 01333

PAGE 15/17

Signature of Assignor #3

Ralph B. Williams

Date: 10/07/04

Witnessed:

Witness Address, if other than

Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650

NexPress Solutions, Inc.

1447 St. Paul Street

Rochester, New York 14653-7103

Combined Declaration For Patent Application and Power of Attorney					ATTORNEY DOCKET N81496LPK				
As below named in My residence, post office addre I believe I am the original, fir below) of the subject matter wh	ss and citizenship st and sole invent	are as stated below or (if only one nam	e is li	sted below) or an origin	at, first and jo	ist inve			.00 (.4
DC	OUBLE-SL	EEVED ELE	ECT	ROSTATOGRA	АРИІС R	OLL	ER		
The specification of which (cho	ck only one item t	oclow):		₩					
X is attached hereto.									
was filed as United Sta was amended on (if a		Serial No. on and							
was filed as PCT intern	•	on Number on an	id wa:	amended on (if anni)	cable)				
I hereby state that I have review						elaines, a	s amended b	V anv am	endment
referred to above.									
1 acknowledge the duty to disch 37, Code of Federal Regulations	i, §1.5 6 ,								
I hereby claim foreign priority is certificate, or (365 (a) of any PC	benofits under Titi Trintemational es	c 35. United States	Code,	§119 (a)-*d) or 365 (b)	of any foreign	applica	tion(s) for pa	tent or in	iventor's:
certificate, or (365 (a) of any PC and have also identified below:	any foreign applic	ations(s) which (resign: Orinv	ates at least one country or rentor's certificate or any	other than the ' PCT internati	United S Onal app	tates of Ame dication(s) d	rica, liste esignativ	d below
one country other than the Unite	ed States of Ameri	ca filed by me on th	e sam	e subject matter having a	filing date be	ore that	of the applic	ation(s) c	f which
priority is claimed: PRIOR FOREIGN/PCT APPL	ICATION(S) AN	D ANY PRIORITY	CLA	IMS UNDER 35 U.S.C	. 119;			<u></u>	
COUNTRY (# PGT, indicate PGT)		APPLICATION NUMBER		INTEGE FILING			РРЮЯЛУ СЦА:МЕО С	moen as use (;119
		*****		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Υ€s		MO
18.3							YFS		МО
				, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			AĘ Z		NO:
I hereby claim the benefit under						s) listed	below:		
PRIOR PROVISIONAL APPL		D ANY PRIORITY	CLÄ	IMS UNDER 35 U.S.C					,_
60/523,790			Jovember 20, 2003						
		7,7444							
I hereby claim the benefit under ' the United States of America that prior applications(s) in the mann Office all information known to between the filing date of the price	er provided by the me to be material application(s) as	w and, insorar as the first paragraph of it to patentability as id the national or PC	subje Title (defin Tinte	et matter of each of the c 35, §112, I acknowledge ted in Title 37, Code of emational filing date of the	thims of this a the duty to di- Federal Regu- is application:	pplicatio selose to lations §	a is not disc the U.S. Par I.56, which	losed in the	hat/those
PRIOR US APPLICATIONS C 35USC§120:	R PCT INTERN	ATIONAL APPLIC	CATIC	ONS DESIGNATING T	HE U.S FOR	BENEF	IT UNDER		
	U.S. APPLICATIONS			STATUS (Check one)					
U.S. APPLICATION NUMBER U.		.S. FILI	NG DATE	PATENTE	•	PENDING	ABAN	DONED	
					1				
	į			,a.e. ii			_		
PC	T APPLICATIONS DE	SIGNATING THE U.S.			 			1	
PCT APPLICATION NO. PCT FILING DATE		U.	S. SERIAL NUMBERS ASSIGNED (If any)	 -	<u> </u>				
					 			-	
<u> </u>	10			****	ļ				
							-		

Combined Declaration For Patent Application and Power of Attorney (Continued) ATTORNEY DOCKET N81496LPK POWER OF ATTORNEY: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) associated with Eastman Kodak Company Customer No. 01333 to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. Lawrence P. Kessler – Registration No. 24,637 Send Correspondence to: Direct Telephone Calls to: Patent Legal Staff Eastman Kodak Company Lawrence P. Kessler 343 State Street Tel. No.: (585) 253-0123 Rochester, NY 14650-2201 Fax No.: (585) 726-0894 Figuriant of Inventor FAMILY NAME SECOND GIVEN NAME Cormier Steven Ο. STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP REGIÖRNICH A TIT IZENSHIF West Henrietta USA New York BUSINESS ADDRESS STATE & ZIP CODE (COUNTRY) CITY FAMILY NAME FIRST GIVEN NAME SECOND GIVEN NAME FULL HAME OF Grabb Dennis STATE OR FÖREIGN COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP RESIDENCE A ٥ Sodus New York USA BUSINESS ADDRESS STATE & ZIP CODE (COUNTRY) DUSINGSS ADDRESS 2 NexPress Solutions, Inc. 1447 St. Paul Street Rochester New York 14653-7103 USA FAMILY NAME FIRST GIVEN NAME FIRE NAME OF SECOND GIVEN NAME Williams Ralph F STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY ACSIDENCE & CITY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP Rochester New York USA BUSINESS ADDRESS STATE & ZIP CODE (COUNTRY) Nesco Resources Rochester New York 14623 USA I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 2D

19:36 585-477-4646 EASTMAN KODAK PATENT PAGE 01/17

Customer No. 01333

Attorney Docket No.: N81496LPK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Steven O. Cormier et al.

DOUBLE-SLEEVED ELECTROSTATOGRAPHIC ROLLER

U.S. Appln. Serial No. 10/965,642 Filed: October 14, 2003

Claiming the priority of: U.S. Prov. Appln. Serial No. 60/523,790 Filed: November 20, 2003

MAIL STOP - ASSIGNMENTS

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Group Art Unit: To Be Assigned

Examiner: To Be Assigned

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being faxed via 703-306-5995 today to the attention of: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Mail Stop-Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231

Date:

LETTER

The purpose of this cover letter is to forward, via facsimile, the Letter in Response to the USPTO Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, Copy of the Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment Document, Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet, faxed Original Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Original Assignment, Declaration (copy of what was originally submitted), and the Return-Receipt Postcard, and a copy of the face of the envelope originally mailed via first class mail with the U.S. Postal Service on May 3, 2005.

All the noted documentation was forwarded to the address indicated above (MAIL STOP – ASSIGNMENTS, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231) as outlined in the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated April 13, 2005. All items were returned irradiated after being routed through the "USPS Government Mail, Washington, DC 20012-9998" as indicated on the cover of the envelope returned.

USSN 10/965,642 - Filed: October 14, 2003

Page 2

After communicating with a USPTO individual, it was instructed that all the paperwork, needs to be submitted via facsimile.

The original action was taken within the 30 days of the above Notice as required.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees in connection with this communication to Eastman Kodak Company, Deposit Account No. 05-0225.

A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Attorney for Applicant(s) Registration No. 24,637

Lawrence P. Kessler/cvn

Enclosure(s)

Telephone: (585) 253-0123 Facsimile: (585) 477-4646

Eastman Kodak Company

343 State Street

Rochester, NY 14650-2201

Customer No. 01333

Attorney Docket No.: N81496LPK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Steven O. Connier et al.

DOUBLE-SLEEVED ELECTROSTATOGRAPHIC ROLLER

U.S. Appln. Serial No. 10/965,642 Filed: October 14, 2003

Claiming the priority of: U.S. Prov. Appln. Serial No. 60/523,790 Filed: November 20, 2003

MAIL STOP - ASSIGNMENTS

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Six

Group Art Unit: To Be Assigned

Examiner: To Be Assigned

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being faxed via 703-306-5995 today to the attention of: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Mail Stop-Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231

Date:

LETTER

The purpose of this cover letter is to forward, via facsimile, the Letter in Response to the USPTO Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, Copy of the Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment Document, Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet, faxed Original Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Original Assignment, Declaration (copy of what was originally submitted), and the Return-Receipt Postcard, and a copy of the face of the envelope originally mailed via first class mail with the U.S. Postal Service on May 3, 2005.

All the noted documentation was forwarded to the address indicated above (MAIL STOP – ASSIGNMENTS, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231) as outlined in the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated April 13, 2005. All items were returned irradiated after being routed through the "USPS Government Mail, Washington, DC 20012-9998" as indicated on the cover of the envelope returned.

USSN 10/965,642 - Filed: October 14, 2003

Page 2

After communicating with a USPTO individual, it was instructed that all the paperwork, needs to be submitted via facsimile.

The original action was taken within the 30 days of the above Notice as required.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees in connection with this communication to Eastman Kodak Company, Deposit Account No. 05-0225.

A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Attorney for Applicant(s) Registration No. 24,637

Lawrence P. Kessler/cvn

Enclosure(s)

Telephone: (585) 253-0123 Facsimile: (585) 477-4646

Eastman Kodak Company

343 State Street

Rochester, NY 14650-2201



MAYED FROM ZPROUR

EASTMAN KODAK PATENT

05/17 PAGE







PATENT LEGAL STAFF

JUN ~ 8 2005

EASTMAN KUDAK CO.



FIRST CLASS

4.5. PATENT AND TRABEMARK OFFICE
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
MAIL STOP-ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4
1213 JEFFERSON DAVISHUNY-SUME 320

WASHINGTON, A.C. 20231







PATENT REEL: 016531 FRAME: 0547

ALC: NO SERVICE

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY • Rochester, New York 14650 -2201

CVNERSINGER LI4/83/RL-02201

19:36

Customer No. 01333

Attorney Docket No.: N81496LPK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Steven O. Cormier et al.

DOUBLE-SLEEVED ELECTROSTATOGRAPHIC ROLLER

U.S. Appln. Serial No. 10/965,642 Filed: October 14, 2003

Claiming the priority of: U.S. Prov. Appin. Serial No. 60/523,790 Filed: November 20, 2003

MAIL STOP - ASSIGNMENTS
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Assignment Division, CG-4
1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320
Washington, D.C. 20231

Group Art Unit: To Be Assigned

Examiner: To Be Assigned

Libereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited today with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Assignment Division, Mail Stop-Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231

Carmen V Nersinge

Carmen V. Nersinger

Date: <u>May 3, 2005</u>

Sir:

required.

<u>LETTER UNDER 37 CFR 3.51</u> <u>IN RESPONSE TO THE</u> <u>NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT</u>

This letter is in response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, dated April 13, 2005, citing: "The cover sheet submitted for recording does not adequately identify the property number(s). The Application number and series code for the serial number and filing date is required."

Applicant has provided a replacement Recordation Form Cover Sheet, along with a copy of the above-mentioned Notice, the original Recordation Form Cover Sheet, and original Assignment as submitted (Document ID No. 102865813). It is respectfully requested that the replacement Recordation Form Cover Sheet along with the originally submitted Assignment be recorded with the U.S. Patent Office with claim to originally filed U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/523,790, filed on November 20, 2003 as indicated on the Declaration submitted at the time of filing the U.S. Nonprovisional Application (copy attached).

This action is being taken within the 30 days of the above Notice as

G:\LPKessler\LaDOCKETS-LPK\81496\CvrLtrCorrectingRecordationCvrSheet.doc

Page 2

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees in connection with this communication to Eastman Kodak Company, Deposit Account No. 05-0225.

A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Attorney for Applicant(s) Registration No. 24,637

Lawrence P. Kessler/cvn

Enclosure(s)

Rochester, NY 14650-2201 Telephone: (585) 253-0123 Facsimile: (585) 477-4646

Customer No. 01333

Attorney Docket No.: N81496LPK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Steven O. Cormier et al.

DOUBLE-SLEEVED ELECTROSTATOGRAPHIC ROLLER

U.S. Appln. Serial No. 10/965,642 Filed: October 14, 2003

Claiming the priority of: U.S. Prov. Appln. Scrial No. 60/523,790 Filed: November 20, 2003

MAIL STOP - ASSIGNMENTS
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Assignment Division, CG-4
1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320
Washington, D.C. 20231

Group Art Unit: To Be Assigned

Examiner: To Be Assigned

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited today with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Mail Stop-Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231

Date: <u>11/44 5 200</u>

Sir:

required.

<u>LETTER UNDER 37 CFR 3.51</u> <u>IN RESPONSE TO THE</u> <u>NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT</u>

This letter is in response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, dated April 13, 2005, citing: "The cover sheet submitted for recording does not adequately identify the property number(s). The Application number and series code for the serial number and filing date is required."

Applicant has provided a replacement Recordation Form Cover Sheet, along with a copy of the above-mentioned Notice, the original Recordation Form Cover Sheet, and original Assignment as submitted (Document ID No. 102865813). It is respectfully requested that the replacement Recordation Form Cover Sheet along with the originally submitted Assignment be recorded with the U.S. Patent Office with claim to originally filed U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/523,790, filed on November 20, 2003 as indicated on the Declaration submitted at the time of filing the U.S. Nonprovisional Application (copy attached).

This action is being taken within the 30 days of the above Notice as

Page 2

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees in connection with this communication to Eastman Kodak Company, Deposit Account No. 05-0225.

A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Attorney for Applicant(s) Registration No. 24,637

Lawrence P. Kessler/cvn

Enclosure(s)

Rochester, NY 14650-2201 Telephone: (585) 253-0123 Facsimile: (585) 477-4646

>K

EASTMAN KODAK CO.

APR 2 1 2005





UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 13, 2005

PTAS

LAWRENCE P. KESSLER EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY PATENT LEGAL STAFF ROCHESTER, NUY 14650-2201



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102865813

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER(S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.

SHARON BROOKS, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 016531 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 07/15/2005